
 

NEW ZEALAND ROLLER SPORTS  
CHAMPIONSHIPS - ARTISTIC 

ASB STADIUM, KOHIMARAMA, AUCKLAND  
14th – 19th JULY 2014 

 
CLUBS – Auckland Waitakere (AW), Hamilton (Ham), Hastings (Hast), Hawera (Haw) Manawatu 
Showgrounds (MSSC), Mount Wellington (MtW), Nelson (Nel), New Plymouth (NP), Rollerland (Rld), 
Rotorua (Rot), Upper Hutt (UH), Wanganui (Wang) 
 

ADVANCED MASTERS INTERNATIONAL SOLO DANCE  
 

  Name Club 

1  171 Linsay Grant Hast 
2  077 Andrew Rae AW 

 

ADVANCED MASTERS LADIES INTERNATIONAL FIGURES 
 

  Name Club 

1  126 Paula Boulcott UH 

 
ADVANCED LADIES LOOPS 

 
  Name Club 

1  060 Kyra Thomson UH 
2  246 Katelyn Kennedy UH 
3  314 Jordan Bougen UH 

 

CADET INTERNATIONAL SOLO DANCE  
 

  Name Club 

1  094 Mercedes Carrascosa MtW 
2  107 Phoenix Reid MSSC 
3  315 Abigail Evans UH 
4  106 Frances Allen MSSC 
5  102 Hayley Patten UH 
6  119 Hannah Calderon MtW 
7  110 Caelan Allen MSSC 
8  240 Emily Lupton MSSC 
9  239 Jazmin Voermanek MSSC 

10  034 Samantha Alexander UH 
11  118 Hollie Goldstone UH 
12  065 Alanah Opden Buysch Nel 

 

CADET LADIES INTERNATIONAL FIGURES  
 

  Name Club 

1  315 Abigail Evans UH 
2  110 Caelan Allen MSSC 
3  107 Phoenix Reid MSSC 
4  106 Frances Allen MSSC 
5  049 Grace Washer Haw 
6  119 Hannah Calderon MtW 
7  240 Emily Lupton MSSC 

 
 

 



CADET LADIES INTERNATIONAL FREESKATING  
 

  Name Club 

1  106 Frances Allen MSSC 
2  110 Caelan Allen MSSC 
3  107 Phoenix Reid MSSC 
4  246 Katelyn Kennedy UH 
5  102 Hayley Patten UH 
6  239 Jazmin Voermanek MSSC 
7  118 Hollie Goldstone UH 
8  094 Mercedes Carrascosa MtW 
9  049 Grace Washer Haw 

 

CLASSIC CREATIVE SOLO DANCE 
 

  Name Club 

1  020 Larissa Mutton AW 

 

CLASSIC LADIES FIGURES  
 

  Name Club 

1  081 Michelle Crosby UH 

 
CLUB SHOW SKATE CHALLENGE  

 
  Name Club 

1  Capes and Petticoats UH 
2  Memories are a cats best friend Hast 

 

ELEMENTARY CREATIVE SOLO DANCE  
 

  Name Club 

1  011 Eva Ross-Grant Hast 
2  228 Holly Yeatman UH 
3  280 Nina Coe Hast 
4  036 Aimee Harper MSSC 
5  017 Victoria Edwards UH 
6  288 Summer Hicks UH 
7  257 Tracey Behrent UH 
8  046 Emma McLaren MSSC 
9  181 Courtney Fox AW 

10  215 Niamh Quinn NP 
11  346 Annie Keane Ham 
12  157 Alessandra Mutton AW 
13  375 Brooke Blakely AW 

 

ELEMENTARY GIRLS FIGURES  
 

  Name Club 

1  011 Eva Ross-Grant Hast 
2  175 Agni Nadin-Crehan Nel 
3  104 Michaela Steiner UH 
4  247 Geneth Washer Haw 
5  339 Olivia Munro-Tupangaia UH 
6  017 Victoria Edwards UH 

 
 
 
 

 



 

ELEMENTARY GIRLS FREESKATING  
 

  Name Club 

1  228 Holly Yeatman UH 
2  175 Agni Nadin-Crehan Nel 
3  104 Michaela Steiner UH 
4  247 Geneth Washer Haw 
5  288 Summer Hicks UH 
6  017 Victoria Edwards UH 
7  257 Tracey Behrent UH 
8  347 Andrada Circa Ham 
9  036 Aimee Harper MSSC 

10  339 Olivia Munro-Tupangaia UH 

 

ELEMENTARY GIRLS LOOPS  
 

  Name Club 

1  107 Phoenix Reid MSSC 
2  106 Frances Allen MSSC 
3  110 Caelan Allen MSSC 
4  011 Eva Ross-Grant Hast 
5  175 Agni Nadin-Crehan Nel 
6  339 Olivia Munro-Tupangaia UH 
7  247 Geneth Washer Haw 
8  104 Michaela Steiner UH 
9  228 Holly Yeatman UH 

10  017 Victoria Edwards UH 
 

ELEMENTARY SOLO DANCE  
 

  Name Club 

1  036 Aimee Harper MSSC 
2  011 Eva Ross-Grant Hast 
3  288 Summer Hicks UH 
4  257 Tracey Behrent UH 
5  228 Holly Yeatman UH 
6  017 Victoria Edwards UH 
7  099 Joanne Heley MtW 
8  046 Emma McLaren MSSC 
9  215 Niamh Quinn NP 

10  339 Olivia Munro-Tupangaia UH 

 

ESQUIRE LADIES FIGURES 
 

  Name Club 

1  355 Lisa Garrud AW 
2  385 Leana du Toit Hast 
3  097 Val Bedford NP 
4  290 Janine Price UH 

 

ESQUIRE SOLO DANCE  
 

  Name Club 

1  404 Sarah Stack Nel 
2  341 Carol Anderson Rld 
3  162 Sharon McRae Hast 
4  097 Val Bedford NP 
5  385 Leana du Toit Hast 



INTERMEDIATE CREATIVE SOLO DANCE 
 

  Name Club 

1  173 Jessye Willcox UH 
2  165 Toni Sloan Rld 
3  210 Codi Finer NP 
4  330 Tamrin Duckmanton MtW 
5  209 Sophia Offen NP 

 

INTERMEDIATE FREE PAIRS  
 

  Name Club 

1  072 Codey Hinz/ 
Lydia Hinz 

NP 
NP 

 

INTERMEDIATE LADIES FIGURES  
 

  Name Club 

1  132 Eva Rocard Hast 
2  091 Hannah MacMillan MSSC 
3  279 Hayley Nam Nel 
4  122 Gemma Burnside Hast 
5  180 Zoe Greer UH 
6  201 Meg Gallen Hast 
7  035 Shania Freemantle UH 

 
INTERMEDIATE LADIES FREESKATING  

 
  Name Club 

1  238 Kate Lupton MSSC 
2  240 Emily Lupton MSSC 
3  132 Eva Rocard Hast 
4  260 Johanna Hey UH 
5  065 Alanah Opden-Buysch Nel 
6  302 Emily Smith Wang 
7  034 Samantha Alexander UH 
8  122 Gemma Burnside Hast 

 

INTERMEDIATE MENS FREESKATING  
 

  Name Club 

1  Kieran Hinz NP 

 

INTERMEDIATE SOLO DANCE  
 

  Name Club 

1  201 Meg Gallen Hast 
2  173 Jessye Willcox UH 
3  330 Tamrin Duckmanton MtW 
4  165 Toni Sloan Rld 

 

INTERNATIONAL INLINE LADIES 
 

  Name Club 

1  088 Martina Steiner UH 
 
 
 
 

 



JUNIOR LADIES INTERNATIONAL FIGURES  
 

  Name Club 

1  325 Annelise De Cleene MSSC 
2  060 Kyra Thomson UH 
3  306 Hannah Smith Wang 

 

JUNIOR LADIES INTERNATIONAL FREESKATING  
 

  Name Club 

1  063 Tara Westwood MSSC 
2  088 Martina Stenier UH 
3  279 Hayley Nam Nel 

 

JUNIOR MENS INTERNATIONAL FREESKATING 
 

  Name Club 

1  266 Mitchell Sheridan MtW 

 

JUNIOR LADIES INTERNATIONAL SOLO DANCE  
 

  Name Club 

1  325 Annelise De Cleene MSSC 
2  060 Kyra Thomson UH 
3  273 Madison Collis AW 
4  204 Angela Heley MtW 
5  306 Hannah Smith Wang 

 

JUNIOR MENS INTERNATIONAL SOLO DANCE  
 

  Name Club 

1  266 Mitchell Sheridan MtW 

 
JUVENILE BOYS FIGURES 

 
  Name Club 

1  369 Joshua Wood MtW 

 

JUVENILE GIRLS FIGURES  
 

  Name Nation 

1  280 Nina Coe Hast 
2  218 Sharon-Rose Riddell Wang 
3  291 Kotuku Ruki UH 
4  261 Natalie Ingram UH 
5  293 Tylah-Anne Charles UH 
6  346 Annie Keane Ham 
7  179 Sharde Wadsley AW 
8  328 Katja Franzmayr MSSC 
9  207 Eleisha Tuivaiti MtW 

10  259 Katie Hawley UH 
11  331 Marissa Galloway MtW 
12  323 Rebecca Wood MtW 

 

JUVENILE BOYS FREESKATING  
 

  Name Club 

1  369 Joshua Wood MtW 
 



 
JUVENILE GIRLS FREESKATING  

 
  Name Club 

1  280 Nina Coe Hast 
2  291 Kotuku Ruki UH 
3  259 Katie Hawley UH 
4  360 Rosa Hook Rot 
5  293 Tylah-Anne Charles UH 
6  261 Natalie Wood UH 
7  328 Katja Franzmayr MSSC 
8  331 Marissa Galloway MtW 
9  218 Sharon-Rose Riddell Wang 

10  179 Sharde Wadsley AW 
11  207 Eleisha Tuivaiti MtW 
12  232 Rebecca Wood MtW 

 
JUVENILE MINI PRECISION  

 
  Name Club 

1  Skate Mates UH 
2  Spellbound MtW 
3  S Club 8 AW 

 

JUVENILE SOLO DANCE  
 

  Name Club 

1  280 Nina Coe Hast 
2  291 Kotuku Ruki UH 
3  261 Natelie Ingram UH 
4  218 Sharon-Rose Riddell Wang 
5  259 Katie Hawley UH 
6  331 Marissa Galloway MtW 
7  207 Eleisha Tuivati MtW 
8  293 Tylah-Anne Charles UH 
9  413 Cassie Singleton UH 

10  179 Sharde Wadeley AW 
11  157 Alessandra Mutton AW 
12  232 Rebecca Wood MtW 
13  369 Joshua  Wood MtW 

 

MASTER LADIES INTERNATIONAL FIGURES  
 

  Name Club 

1  262 Yvonne Lambert-Smith MtW 
2  162 Sharon McRae Hast 
3  404 Sarah Stack Nel 
4  198 Keiko Bamba Nel 
5  208 Lena Burton MtW 

 

MASTERS MENS INTERNATIONAL FIGURES  
 

  Name Club 

1  289 Wayne Greer UH 
2  077 Andrew Rae AW 
3  329 Dave Witters Ham 

 
 

 



 

MASTERS INTERNATIONAL DANCE PAIRS  
 

  Name Club 

1  077 Andrew Rae 
Linsay Grant 

AW 
Hast 

2  310 Neil Palmer 
Kendra Gleeson 

Ham 
Ham 

3  082 Roger Boulcott 
Paula Boulcott 

UH 
UH 

 

MASTERS INTERNATIONAL SOLO DANCE  
 

  Name Club 

1  126 Paula Boulcott UH 
2  335 Lisa Garrud AW 
3  290 Janine Price UH 
4  198 Keiko Bamba Nel 
5  208 Lena Burlon MtW 

 

MASTERS PRECISION  
 

  Name Club 

1  Leather and Lace AW 

 

NOVICE LADIES FIGURES  
 

  Name Club 

1  413 Cassie Singleton UH 
2  255 Lydia Hinz NP 
3  209 Sophia Offen NP 
4  360 Rosa Hook Rot 
5  389 Viola du Toit Hast 
6  364 Claire Self Rot 
7  215 Niamh Quinn NP 
8  343 Amber Clifton UH 
9  352 Natalija Wallace NP 

10  210 Codi Finer NP 
11  390 Kaitlyn Huirua Wang 
12  359 Zara Armstrong Ham 
13  831 Emma Morgan MSSC 
14  353 Maya Goldsworthy NP 
15  358 Holly Forbes Rot 

 

NOVICE MENS FIGURES  
 

  Name Club 

1  072 Codey Hinz NP 

 

NOVICE PRECISION 
 

  Name Club 

1  Waitakere Flames AW 
 
 

 
 
 
 



NOVICE LADIES FREESKATING  
 

  Name Club 

1  365 Nikky Cho Ham 
2  255 Lydia Hinz NP 
3  358 Holly Forbes Rot 
4  413 Cassie Singleton UH 
5  373 Isabella Gilmore AW 
6  364 Claire Self Rot 
7  362 Erin Killion Ham 
8  403 Ada Cho Ham 
9  831 Emma Morgan MSSC 

10  Amy Wilson Rot 
11  389 Viola du Toit Hast 

 

NOVICE SOLO DANCE  
 

  Name Club 

1  365 Nikky Cho Ham 
2  352 Natalija Wallace NP 
3  373 Isabella Gilmore AW 
4  371 Sienna Beverley AW 
5  359 Zara Armstrong Ham 
6  831 Emma Morgan MSSC 
7  390 Kaitlyn Huirua Wang 
8  403 Ada Cho Ham 
9  375 Brooke Blakely AW 

10  389 Viola du Toit Hast 
11  343 Amber Clifton UH 
12  353 Maya Goldsworthy NP 

 

OPEN CREATIVE SOLO DANCE  
 

  Name Club 

1  016 Josie Durney UH 
2  401 Joanna Miller AW 

 

OPEN LADIES LOOPS  
 

  Name Club 

1  049 Grace Washer Haw 
2  260 Johanna Hey UH 
3  315 Abigail Evans UH 
4  132 Eva Rocard Hast 
5  279 Hayley Nam Nel 
6  240 Emily Lupton MSSC 
7  122 Gemma Burnside Hast 

 

OPEN SOLO DANCE  
 

  Name Club 

1  016 Josie Durney UH 

 

PRELIMIMARY MENS FIGURES  
 

  Name Club 

1  368 Heath Galloway MTW 
 
 
 



 

PRELIMINARY LADIES FIGURES  
 

  Name Club 

1  069 Monique Hammerton Haw 
2  016 Josie Durney UH 
3  228 Holly Yeatman UH 
4  257 Tracey Behrent UH 
5  230 Julia van Niekerk Wang 
6  176 Emma Greer UH 
7  065 Alanah Opden Buysch Nel 
8  174 Raquel Willcox UH 
9  357 Maisie Behrent UH 

10  099 Joanne Heley MTW 
11  330 Tamrin Duckmanton MTW 
12  181 Courtney Fox AW 

 

PRELIMINARY MENS FREESKATING  
 

  Name Club 

1  072 Codey Hinz NP 
2  368 Heath Galloway MtW 

 
PRELIMINARY LADIES FREESKATING  

 
  Name Club 

1  069 Monique Hammerton Haw 
2  099 Joanne Heley MtW 
3  173 Jessye Willcox UH 
4  201 Meg Gallrn Hast 
5  165 Toni Sloan Rld 
6  230 Julia Van Niekerk Wang 
7  349 Jenness Gore MSSC 
8  174 Raquel Willcox UH 
9  209 Sophia Offen NP 

10  357 Maisie Behrent UH 
11  330 Tamrin Duckmanton MtW 
12  311 Tegan Gwyther Rld 

 
PRELIMINARY SOLO DANCE  

 
  Name Club 

1  181 Courtney Fox AW 
2  230 Julie van Niekerk Wang 
3  368 Heath Galloway MtW 
4  209 Sophia Offen NP 
5  210 Codi Finer NP 
6  047 Thomas Mutton AW 
7  311 Tegan Gwyther Rld 
8  196 Samantha Skelley AW 
9  357 Maisie Behrent UH 

 
PRIMARY BOYS FIGURES 

 
  Name Club 

1  336 Mitchell McLachlan NP 
 
 
 



 

PRIMARY GIRLS FIGURES  
 

  Name Club 

1  292 Jessie Pitiroi UH 
2  051 Jessica Shirley MSSC 
3  372 Ana Tamatea AW 
4  384 Linnea Franzmayr MSSC 
5  043 Aria Coleman UH 
6  370 Khushi Desai MtW 
7  367 Cadence Orr MtW 

 

PRIMARY BOYS FREESKATING  
 

  Name Club 

1  326 Mitchell Mclachlan NP 
2  410 Rhyan Galloway MtW 

 

PRIMARY GIRLS FREESKATING  
 

  Name Club 

1  292 Jessie Pitiroi UH 
2  361 Anita Cho Ham 
3  043 Aria Coleman UH 
4  409 Hunter Jenkins Rot 
5  407 Shloka Shetty Rot 
6  356 Ava Hook Rot 
7  370 Khushi Desai MtW 
8  051 Jessica Shirley MSSC 
9  412 Koral Cummins Rld 

10  367 Cadence Orr MtW 
11  384 Linnea Franzmayr MSSC 
12  366 Cara Killon Ham 

 

PRIMARY SOLO DANCE 
 

  Name Club 

1  336 Mitchell McLachlan NP 
2  292 Jessie Pitiroi UH 
3  051 Jessica Shirley MSSC 
4  372 Ana Tamatea AW 
5  370 Khushi Desai MtW 
6  367 Cadence Orr MtW 

 

SENIOR LADIES INTERNATIONAL FIGURES  
 

  Name Club 

1  152 Emma Patrick UH 
2  526 Amy De Cleene MSSC 

 

SENIOR LADIES INTERNATIONAL FREESKATING 
 

  Name Club 

1  152 Emma Patrick UH 
 
 
 
 
 

 



SENIOR LADIES INTERNATIONAL SOLO DANCE  
 

  Name Club 

1  038 Macarena Carrascosa MtW 
2  028 Anna Harris MtW 
3  465 Bonnie Anderson MtW 

 

TINY TOTS BOYS FIGURES  
 

  Name Club 

1  050 Ben Shirley MSSC 

 
TINY TOTS BOYS FREESKATING  

 
  Name Club 

1  050 Ben Shirley MSSC 

 

TINY TOTS GIRLS FREESKATING  
 

  Name Club 

1  411 Hannah Winterburn Rld 

 

YOUTH LADIES INTERNATIONAL FIGURES  
 

  Name Club 

1  246 Katelyn Kennedy UH 
2  314 Jordan Bougen UH 
3  023 Hannah Ross-Grant Hast 
4  238 Kate Lupton MSSC 
5  302 Emily Smith Wang 
6  282 Mitsuko Nam Nel 

 
YOUTH LADIES INTERNATIONAL FREESKATING 

 
  Name Club 

1  315 Abigail Evans UH 

 
YOUTH INTERNATIONAL SOLO DANCE  

 
  Name Club 

1  314 Jordan Bougen UH 
2  246 Katelyn Kennedy UH 
3  091 Hannah MacMillan MSSC 
4  023 Hannah Ross-Grant Hast 
5  282 Mitsuko Nam Nel 
6  322 Emily Clague AW 
7  035 Shania Freemantle UH 

 

YOUTH PRECISION  
 

  Name Club 

1  Synkronsity UH 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 



SPECIAL AWARDS 

 

Whittle Cup – Youngest competitor Ben Shirley 
 

Skating Oscar Caelen Allen 
 

Rotorua Trophy – Best Dressed Team Hastings 
 

Volunteer of the Year Trophy Leigh Hudson-Coe 
 

Charles Jacobsen Trophy – Most Artistic Points Upper Hutt 
 

Joe Bright Memorial Trophy Incentive Precision Laura McKenzie 
 

Joe Bright Memorial Trophy Precision Aggregate Auckland Waitakere 
 

Jack Fanthorpe Shield Mercedes Carrascosa 
 

Joe Bright Memorial Trophy Trainers Imelda Hailes 
 

Avis Berry Trophy – Points Senior Skater Emma Patrick 
 

Ian MacKie Trophy – Points Junior Skater Annelise De Cleene 
 

 

 


